# STATE OF IOWA DEPARTMENT OF Health Muman

SERVICES

Kim Reynolds GOVERNOR

Adam Gregg LT. GOVERNOR

Kelly Garcia DIRECTOR

## AGENDA IOWA COUNCIL ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND PROBLEM GAMBLING TREATMENT PROGRAM COMMITTEE JANUARY 11, 2024 9:00 AM TELECONFERENCE

Phone number: 1 669 254 5252 Meeting ID: 160 962 8797 Passcode: 849217

The mission of the Iowa Council on Health and Human Services Substance Abuse and Problem Gambling Treatment Program Committee is to approve or deny applications for licensure received from substance abuse programs pursuant to Chapter 125 and gambling treatment programs pursuant to Chapter 135 and to perform any other function authorized by chapter 125 or 135 and delegated to the committee.

The electronic meeting of the Substance Abuse and Problem Gambling Treatment Program Committee is being held in accordance with Iowa Code section 21.8 entitled "Electronic Meetings." The code states that a governmental body may conduct a meeting by electronic means only if circumstances are such that a meeting in person is impossible or impractical and access is provided to the public. An in-person meeting of the Committee to handle this limited agenda is impractical due to the schedules of the Committee members and the resources of the Department. Public access to the meeting shall be provided. Notices and agendas were posted on the Department's web site. Minutes of the meeting will be kept.

### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### **ROLL CALL**

Π.

- Minutes I.
  - A. Approval of December 14, 2023 Minutes

### Substance Use Disorder/Problem Gambling Licensure – Lori Hancock-Muck

- Substance Use Disorder/Problem Gambling Licensure Recommendations Α.
  - 1. One (1) Year License:
    - a. Siouxland Mental Health Center
    - Shade of the Tree b.
    - Iowa Specialty Hospital & Clinic c.
    - d. **Eyerly Ball Mental Health Services**
  - 2. Deemed Status:
    - a. Heartland Family Service
  - 3. License Revision:
    - a. YSS